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Section 1 - Financial Statement

Cash - January 1
Receipts
Operating Receipts
Taxes
Intergovernmental
Charges for Services
Other Operating Receipts
Total Operating Receipts
Other Financing Sources
Bond Proceeds
Note/Loan Proceeds
Interfund Loan Proceeds
Investments Matured or Sold
Transfers In
Other
Total Receipts
Disbursements
Operating Disbursements
General Administration & Unallocated
Construction, Reconstruction & Preservation
Maintenance & Repair
Total Operating Disbursements
Other Financing Sources
Debt Service - Principal
Debt Service - Interest
Interfund Loan Payments
Interfund Loans Made
Investments Purchased
Transfers Out
Other
Total Disbursements
Excess
Over (Under) Total Disbursements
Cash - December 31
Investments - December 31
Cash and Investments - December 31

FOR LOCAL ROADS AND STREETS AND BRDIGES

ANNUAL OPERATIONAL REPORT

Part of State Form 54400 (X-2018)
Section 1 Financial Statement

. Motor Vehicle . Total
Mot<_>r Vehicle Highway Local Road & Cum_ulatlve Common Other Funds Total All Funds
Highway Restricted Street Bridge Funds
| $1,086,767.67] $415,212.03] $1,370,544.71] | $2,872,524.41 $131,301.62  $3,003,826.03
$3,769,202.34 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,769,202.34 $974,862.78  $4,744,065.12
$1,804,450.85 $1,524,200.18 $1,152,315.90 $0.00 $4,480,966.93 $0.00  $4,480,966.93
$14,916.82 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $14,916.82 $0.00 $14,916.82
$63,873.73 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $63,873.73 $0.00 $63,873.73
$5,652,443.74 $1,524,200.18  $1,152,315.90 $0.00 $8,328,959.82 $974,862.78  $9,303,822.60
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$6,375.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,375.80 $0.00 $6,375.80
$5,658,819.54 $1,524,200.18  $1,152,315.90 $0.00 $8,335,335.62 $974,862.78  $9,310,198.40
$1,418,258.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,418,258.94 $0.00  $1,418,258.94
$1,023,338.35 $1,459,009.45  $821,764.56 $0.00 $3,304,112.36 $875,202.42  $4,179,314.78
$3,097,791.57 $0.00  $350,332.43 $0.00 $3,448,124.00 $0.00  $3,448,124.00
$5,539,388.86 $1,459,009.45 $1,172,096.99 $0.00 $8,170,495.30 $875,202.42  $9,045,697.72
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,539,388.86 $1,459,009.45 $1,172,096.99 $0.00 $8,170,495.30 $875,202.42  $9,045,697.72
$119,430.68  $65,190.73  -$19,781.09 $0.00  $164,840.32
$1,206,198.35  $480,402.76 $1,350,763.62 $0.00 $3,037,364.73

$1,206,198.35

$480,402.76 $1,350,763.62 $0.00

$3,037,364.73

Section 1 Financial Statement
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Section 2 - Detail of Receipts

Receipts

Taxes
General Property Taxes
LIT - Certified Shares
LIT - Economic Development Income Tax
Wheel and Sur Tax
Other Taxes

Total Taxes

Intergovernmental
Motor Vehicle Highway Distribution
Local Road and Street Distribution
Financial Institution Tax Distribution
Vehicle/Aircraft Excise Tax Distribution
State Grants
Federal Grants
Other Intergovernmental

Total Intergovernmental

Charges for Services
Federal State and Local Reimbursement for Services
Other Charges for Services

Total Charges for Services

Other Operating Receipts
Interest
Refunds/Reimbursements
Contributions/Donations
Transfers from Toll Facilities
Miscellaneous

Total Other Operating Receipts

Other Financing Sources
Bond Proceeds
Note/Loan Proceeds
Interfund Loan Proceeds
Investments Matured or Sold
Transfer In
Other

Total Other Financing Sources

Total Receipts

Motor Vehicle

FOR LOCAL ROADS AND STREETS AND BRDIGES

Motor Vehicle

ANNUAL OPERATIONAL REPORT

Part of State Form 54400 (X-2018)

Section 2 Receipts

Local Road & Cumulative

. Highway .
Highway Restricted Street Bridge
$3,769,202.34
$3,769,202.34 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,524,200.11 | $1,524,200.18
$1,152,315.90
$59,352.08
$220,898.66
$1,804,450.85 $1,524,200.18 $1,152,315.90 $0.00
$14,916.82
$14,916.82 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$62,548.73
$1,325.00
$63,873.73 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$6,375.80
$6,375.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,658,819.54  $1,524,200.18 $1,152,315.90

Other Funds Total All Funds

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$974,862.78
$0.00
$974,862.78

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,769,202.34
$0.00

$0.00
$974,862.78
$0.00
$4,744,065.12

$3,048,400.29
$1,152,315.90
$59,352.08
$220,898.66
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$4,480,966.93

$0.00
$14,916.82
$14,916.82

$0.00
$62,548.73
$0.00
$0.00
$1,325.00
$63,873.73

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$6,375.80
$6,375.80

$0.00 $974,862.78 $9,310,198.40

Section 2 Receipts

LOHUT
Wheeltax/Surt
ax

$974,862.78

$974,862.78

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$974,862.78
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Section 3 - Detail of
Disbursements

Disbursements
General Administration & Unallocated
Personal Services
Supplies
Other Services and Charges
Capital Outlay
Total General Administration & Unallocated
Construction, Reconstruction & Preservation
Personal Services
Supplies
Other Services and Charges
Capital Outlay
Total Construction, Reconstruction & Preservation
Maintenance and Repair
Winter Operations
Personal Services
Supplies
Other Services and Charges
Capital Outlay
Total Winter Operations
Other Maintenance and Repair
Personal Services
Supplies
Other Services and Charges
Capital Outlay
Total Other Maintenance and Repair
Total Maintenance and Repair
Other Financing Uses
Debt Service - Principal
Debt Service - Interest
Interfund Loan Payments
Interfund Loans Made
Investments Purchased
Transfer Out
Other
Total Other Financing Uses
Total Disbursements

Motor Vehicle

Motor Vehicle

ANNUAL OPERATIONAL REPORT

FOR LOCAL ROADS AND STREETS AND BRDIGES
Part of State Form 54400 (X-2018)

Section 3 Disbursements

Local Road & Cumulative

K Highway .
Highway Restricted Street Bridge
$1,037,044.26
$207,090.60
$174,124.08
$1,418,258.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$728,916.63 $624,435.73
$175,599.08
$19,597.02 $399,828.00 $821,764.56
$99,225.62 $434,745.72
$1,023,338.35 $1,459,009.45 $821,764.56 $0.00
$64,273.35
$12,418.34 $213,656.50
$1,915.37
$5,500.00
$84,107.06 $0.00 $213,656.50 $0.00
$2,368,325.56
$397,285.39 $1,294.26
$49,336.27 $135,381.67
$198,737.29
$3,013,684.51 $0.00 $136,675.93 $0.00
$3,097,791.57 $0.00 $350,332.43 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,539,388.86  $1,459,009.45 $1,172,096.99 $0.00

Total Other
Funds

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$6,740.00
$868,462.42
$0.00
$875,202.42

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$875,202.42

Section 3 Disbursements

Total All
Funds

$1,037,044.26
$207,090.60
$174,124.08
$0.00
$1,418,258.94

$1,353,352.36
$182,339.08
$2,109,652.00
$533,971.34
$4,179,314.78

$64,273.35
$226,074.84
$1,915.37
$5,500.00
$297,763.56

$2,368,325.56
$398,579.65
$184,717.94
$198,737.29
$3,150,360.44
$3,448,124.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$9,045,697.72

LOHUT
Wheeltax/Surt
ax

$0.00

$6,740.00

$868,462.42

$875,202.42

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$875,202.42
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Section 5 - Mileage

Concrete
Asphalt
Chip Seal
Composite
Brick

Gravel
Unimproved
Total Miles

ANNUAL OPERATIONAL REPORT

FOR LOCAL ROADS AND STREETS AND BRDIGES
Part of State Form 54400 (X-2018)
Section 5 Mileage Changes

Actual Change
Mileage from prior Reason(s)
(Dec 31) year

42.16

255.49

1.26

0.03

208.94 0

Section 5 Mileage Changes
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ANNUAL OPERATIONAL REPORT

FOR LOCAL ROADS AND STREETS AND BRDIGES
Part of State Form 54400 (X-2018)
Section 4 Debt

. ) (Description | (Description | (Description | (Description | (Description
Section 4 - Debt Information of Debt) of Debt) of Debt) of Debt) of Debt) Totals
Bonds
Bonds - Outstanding Principal January 1 $0.00
New Bonds Issued During Year $0.00
Principal Paid $0.00
Interest Paid $0.00
Total Principal & Interest Paid $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Bonds - Outstanding Principal December 31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Notes/Loans
Notes/Loans - Outstanding Principal January 1 $0.00
New Notes/Loans Issued During Year $0.00
Principal Paid $0.00
Interest Paid $0.00
Total Principal & Interest Paid $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Notes/Loans - Outstanding Principal December 31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Capital Leases
Capital Leases - Outstanding Principal January 1 $0.00
New Capital Leases Entered Into During Year $0.00
Principal Paid $0.00
Interest Paid $0.00
Total Principal & Interest Paid $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Capital Leases - Outstanding Principal December 31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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ANNUAL OPERATIONAL REPORT
FOR LOCAL ROADS AND STREETS AND BRIDGES
SECTION 6 - CERTIFICATION
Part of State Form 54400 (8-10)

FOR COUNTIES

Submitted by:

DATE: 20
Engineer/Director (if applicable)
DATE: 20
County Highway Supervisor
Approved:
DATE: 20
Board of County Commissioners
FOR CITIES AND TOWNS
Submitted by:
DATE: 5 /31 20 24 Lhena-A_
City Engineer (if applicable)
Street Commissioner or Supervisor
Approved:

J Mayor or President of Town Council

Section 6 Certification
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