

TIPPECANOE COUNTY, INDIANA

CITY OF LAFAYETTE
(For City or Town Reports) (Name of Unit)
(City and Town Form 225 Only)

ANNUAL OPERATIONAL REPORT
FOR LOCAL ROADS AND STREETS AND BRIDGES
(IC 8-17-4.1)

**ANNUAL OPERATIONAL REPORT
FOR LOCAL ROADS AND STREETS AND BRIDGES**

Part of State Form 54400 (X-2018)

Section 1 Financial Statement

Section 1 - Financial Statement	Motor Vehicle Highway	Motor Vehicle Highway Restricted	Local Road & Street	Cumulative Bridge	Total Common Funds	Other Funds	Total All Funds
Cash - January 1	\$1,086,767.67	\$415,212.03	\$1,370,544.71		\$2,872,524.41	\$131,301.62	\$3,003,826.03
Receipts							
Operating Receipts							
Taxes	\$3,769,202.34	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,769,202.34	\$974,862.78	\$4,744,065.12
Intergovernmental	\$1,804,450.85	\$1,524,200.18	\$1,152,315.90	\$0.00	\$4,480,966.93	\$0.00	\$4,480,966.93
Charges for Services	\$14,916.82	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14,916.82	\$0.00	\$14,916.82
Other Operating Receipts	\$63,873.73	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$63,873.73	\$0.00	\$63,873.73
Total Operating Receipts	\$5,652,443.74	\$1,524,200.18	\$1,152,315.90	\$0.00	\$8,328,959.82	\$974,862.78	\$9,303,822.60
Other Financing Sources							
Bond Proceeds	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Note/Loan Proceeds	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Loan Proceeds	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Investments Matured or Sold	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Transfers In	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other	\$6,375.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,375.80	\$0.00	\$6,375.80
Total Receipts	\$5,658,819.54	\$1,524,200.18	\$1,152,315.90	\$0.00	\$8,335,335.62	\$974,862.78	\$9,310,198.40
Disbursements							
Operating Disbursements							
General Administration & Unallocated	\$1,418,258.94	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,418,258.94	\$0.00	\$1,418,258.94
Construction, Reconstruction & Preservation	\$1,023,338.35	\$1,459,009.45	\$821,764.56	\$0.00	\$3,304,112.36	\$875,202.42	\$4,179,314.78
Maintenance & Repair	\$3,097,791.57	\$0.00	\$350,332.43	\$0.00	\$3,448,124.00	\$0.00	\$3,448,124.00
Total Operating Disbursements	\$5,539,388.86	\$1,459,009.45	\$1,172,096.99	\$0.00	\$8,170,495.30	\$875,202.42	\$9,045,697.72
Other Financing Sources							
Debt Service - Principal	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Service - Interest	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Loan Payments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Loans Made	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Investments Purchased	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Transfers Out	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Disbursements	\$5,539,388.86	\$1,459,009.45	\$1,172,096.99	\$0.00	\$8,170,495.30	\$875,202.42	\$9,045,697.72
Excess							
Over (Under) Total Disbursements	\$119,430.68	\$65,190.73	-\$19,781.09	\$0.00	\$164,840.32		
Cash - December 31	\$1,206,198.35	\$480,402.76	\$1,350,763.62	\$0.00	\$3,037,364.73		
Investments - December 31							
Cash and Investments - December 31	\$1,206,198.35	\$480,402.76	\$1,350,763.62	\$0.00	\$3,037,364.73		

Section 1 Financial Statement

**ANNUAL OPERATIONAL REPORT
FOR LOCAL ROADS AND STREETS AND BRIDGES**

Part of State Form 54400 (X-2018)

Section 2 Receipts

Section 2 - Detail of Receipts	Motor Vehicle Highway	Motor Vehicle Highway Restricted	Local Road & Street	Cumulative Bridge	Other Funds	Total All Funds	LOHUT Wheeltax/Surt ax
Receipts							
Taxes							
General Property Taxes	\$3,769,202.34				\$0.00	\$3,769,202.34	
LIT - Certified Shares					\$0.00	\$0.00	
LIT - Economic Development Income Tax					\$0.00	\$0.00	
Wheel and Sur Tax					\$974,862.78	\$974,862.78	\$974,862.78
Other Taxes					\$0.00	\$0.00	
Total Taxes	\$3,769,202.34	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$974,862.78	\$4,744,065.12	\$974,862.78
Intergovernmental							
Motor Vehicle Highway Distribution	\$1,524,200.11	\$1,524,200.18			\$0.00	\$3,048,400.29	
Local Road and Street Distribution			\$1,152,315.90		\$0.00	\$1,152,315.90	
Financial Institution Tax Distribution	\$59,352.08				\$0.00	\$59,352.08	
Vehicle/Aircraft Excise Tax Distribution	\$220,898.66				\$0.00	\$220,898.66	
State Grants					\$0.00	\$0.00	
Federal Grants					\$0.00	\$0.00	
Other Intergovernmental					\$0.00	\$0.00	
Total Intergovernmental	\$1,804,450.85	\$1,524,200.18	\$1,152,315.90	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,480,966.93	\$0.00
Charges for Services							
Federal State and Local Reimbursement for Services					\$0.00	\$0.00	
Other Charges for Services	\$14,916.82				\$0.00	\$14,916.82	
Total Charges for Services	\$14,916.82	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14,916.82	\$0.00
Other Operating Receipts							
Interest					\$0.00	\$0.00	
Refunds/Reimbursements	\$62,548.73				\$0.00	\$62,548.73	
Contributions/Donations					\$0.00	\$0.00	
Transfers from Toll Facilities					\$0.00	\$0.00	
Miscellaneous	\$1,325.00				\$0.00	\$1,325.00	
Total Other Operating Receipts	\$63,873.73	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$63,873.73	\$0.00
Other Financing Sources							
Bond Proceeds					\$0.00	\$0.00	
Note/Loan Proceeds					\$0.00	\$0.00	
Interfund Loan Proceeds					\$0.00	\$0.00	
Investments Matured or Sold					\$0.00	\$0.00	
Transfer In					\$0.00	\$0.00	
Other	\$6,375.80				\$0.00	\$6,375.80	
Total Other Financing Sources	\$6,375.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,375.80	\$0.00
Total Receipts	\$5,658,819.54	\$1,524,200.18	\$1,152,315.90	\$0.00	\$974,862.78	\$9,310,198.40	\$974,862.78

**ANNUAL OPERATIONAL REPORT
FOR LOCAL ROADS AND STREETS AND BRIDGES**

Part of State Form 54400 (X-2018)

Section 3 Disbursements

Section 3 - Detail of Disbursements	Motor Vehicle Highway	Motor Vehicle Highway Restricted	Local Road & Street	Cumulative Bridge	Total Other Funds	Total All Funds	LOHUT Wheeltax/Surtax
Disbursements							
General Administration & Unallocated							
Personal Services	\$1,037,044.26				\$0.00	\$1,037,044.26	
Supplies	\$207,090.60				\$0.00	\$207,090.60	
Other Services and Charges	\$174,124.08				\$0.00	\$174,124.08	
Capital Outlay					\$0.00	\$0.00	
Total General Administration & Unallocated	\$1,418,258.94	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,418,258.94	\$0.00
Construction, Reconstruction & Preservation							
Personal Services	\$728,916.63	\$624,435.73			\$0.00	\$1,353,352.36	
Supplies	\$175,599.08				\$6,740.00	\$182,339.08	\$6,740.00
Other Services and Charges	\$19,597.02	\$399,828.00	\$821,764.56		\$868,462.42	\$2,109,652.00	\$868,462.42
Capital Outlay	\$99,225.62	\$434,745.72			\$0.00	\$533,971.34	
Total Construction, Reconstruction & Preservation	\$1,023,338.35	\$1,459,009.45	\$821,764.56	\$0.00	\$875,202.42	\$4,179,314.78	\$875,202.42
Maintenance and Repair							
Winter Operations							
Personal Services	\$64,273.35				\$0.00	\$64,273.35	
Supplies	\$12,418.34		\$213,656.50		\$0.00	\$226,074.84	
Other Services and Charges	\$1,915.37				\$0.00	\$1,915.37	
Capital Outlay	\$5,500.00				\$0.00	\$5,500.00	
Total Winter Operations	\$84,107.06	\$0.00	\$213,656.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$297,763.56	\$0.00
Other Maintenance and Repair							
Personal Services	\$2,368,325.56				\$0.00	\$2,368,325.56	
Supplies	\$397,285.39		\$1,294.26		\$0.00	\$398,579.65	
Other Services and Charges	\$49,336.27		\$135,381.67		\$0.00	\$184,717.94	
Capital Outlay	\$198,737.29				\$0.00	\$198,737.29	
Total Other Maintenance and Repair	\$3,013,684.51	\$0.00	\$136,675.93	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,150,360.44	\$0.00
Total Maintenance and Repair	\$3,097,791.57	\$0.00	\$350,332.43	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,448,124.00	
Other Financing Uses							
Debt Service - Principal					\$0.00	\$0.00	
Debt Service - Interest					\$0.00	\$0.00	
Interfund Loan Payments					\$0.00	\$0.00	
Interfund Loans Made					\$0.00	\$0.00	
Investments Purchased					\$0.00	\$0.00	
Transfer Out					\$0.00	\$0.00	
Other					\$0.00	\$0.00	
Total Other Financing Uses	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Disbursements	\$5,539,388.86	\$1,459,009.45	\$1,172,096.99	\$0.00	\$875,202.42	\$9,045,697.72	\$875,202.42

Section 3 Disbursements

**ANNUAL OPERATIONAL REPORT
FOR LOCAL ROADS AND STREETS AND BRIDGES**

Part of State Form 54400 (X-2018)

Section 5 Mileage Changes

Section 5 - Mileage

	Actual Mileage (Dec 31)	Change from prior year	Reason(s)
Concrete	42.16		
Asphalt	255.49		
Chip Seal			
Composite			
Brick	1.26		
Gravel	0.03		
Unimproved			
Total Miles	298.94	0	

**ANNUAL OPERATIONAL REPORT
FOR LOCAL ROADS AND STREETS AND BRDIGES**

Part of State Form 54400 (X-2018)

Section 4 Debt

Section 4 - Debt Information

	(Description of Debt)	Totals				
Bonds						
Bonds - Outstanding Principal January 1						\$0.00
New Bonds Issued During Year						\$0.00
Principal Paid						\$0.00
Interest Paid						\$0.00
Total Principal & Interest Paid	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Bonds - Outstanding Principal December 31	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Notes/Loans						
Notes/Loans - Outstanding Principal January 1						\$0.00
New Notes/Loans Issued During Year						\$0.00
Principal Paid						\$0.00
Interest Paid						\$0.00
Total Principal & Interest Paid	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Notes/Loans - Outstanding Principal December 31	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Leases						
Capital Leases - Outstanding Principal January 1						\$0.00
New Capital Leases Entered Into During Year						\$0.00
Principal Paid						\$0.00
Interest Paid						\$0.00
Total Principal & Interest Paid	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Leases - Outstanding Principal December 31	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

**ANNUAL OPERATIONAL REPORT
FOR LOCAL ROADS AND STREETS AND BRIDGES
SECTION 6 - CERTIFICATION**

Part of State Form 54400 (8-10)

FOR COUNTIES

Submitted by:

DATE: _____ 20 _____

Engineer/Director (if applicable)

DATE: _____ 20 _____

County Highway Supervisor

Approved:

DATE: _____ 20 _____

Board of County Commissioners

FOR CITIES AND TOWNS

Submitted by:

DATE: 5/31 20 24 Jeremy J. Shevard

City Engineer (if applicable)

DATE: 05/31 20 24 [Signature]

Street Commissioner or Supervisor

Approved:

DATE: 05/31 20 24 Tony Roselli

Mayor or President of Town Council